



**East London**  
NHS Foundation Trust

**Information Governance**

The Green  
1 Roger Dowley Court  
Russia Lane  
London  
E2 9NJ

**Email** [elft.foi@nhs.net](mailto:elft.foi@nhs.net)

**Website:** <https://www.elft.nhs.uk>

18 May 2021

**Our reference: FOI DA3809**

I am responding to your request for information received 15 May 2021. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Keshia Harvey  
Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113  
Web: [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk)

**Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention**

Chair: Mark Lam

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

*We care*

*We respect*

*We are inclusive*

**Request:**

**Dear Sirs, Please provide the following;**

**Question 1. List of mental health hospitals within your trust.**

Answer: The Trust has reviewed this question under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:

*(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.*

The information requested is accessible here:

Page 9-10 of annual report:

<https://www.elft.nhs.uk/uploads/files/1/East%20London%20NHS%20FT%20Annual%20Report%20and%20Accounts%202019-2020%20FINAL%20v002%20%28for%20website%29.pdf>

**Question 2. List of mental health solicitors firms made available to patients detained on wards within your trust.**

Answer: Please see below the list of mental health solicitors firms made available to patients detained on wards within our Trust.

- Abbotstone Law LLP
- Abbotts Martin
- Adj Law Ltd
- Albin & Co Ltd
- Alpha Law
- Anchor Legal
- Antell & Co
- Appleman Legal
- Atkins & Palmer Ltd
- BAA Solicitors
- Begum & Co Solicitors
- Bindmans LLP
- Bison Solicitors
- Burke Niazi Ltd
- Cale Solicitors

Chair: Mark Lam

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

*We care*

*We respect*

*We are inclusive*

- Campbell Law Solicitors
- Campbell-Taylor Solicitors
- Cartwright King Ltd
- Clare O'Neill Solicitors
- Corper Solicitors
- Creighton & Partners
- Crown House Solicitors
- Curwens LLP - Enfield
- Curwens LLP - Hoddesdon
- DH Law Ltd
- Duncan Lewis Solicitors Ltd
- Edwards Duthie
- First Continental Solicitors Ltd
- G T Stewart Ltd
- Guile Nicholas/Donald Galbraith - London
- Guile Nicholas/Donald Galbraith Tring
- Hunt & Coombs LLP
- Inyama & Co
- Jervier Solicitors Ltd
- John D Sellars & Co
- Kimberly Wayne & Diamond
- Lawana & Co
- MCK Solicitors Ltd
- Miles & Partners LLP
- Nathan Aaron Solicitors
- Needham Poulter Ltd
- Noble Solicitors - Luton
- Noble Solicitors - London
- Oxford Law Group

Chair: Mark Lam

*We care*

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

*We respect*

*We are inclusive*

- Pickup & Scott Solicitors - Aylesbury
- Pickup & Scott Solicitors - Northampton
- Redmans Solicitors
- Reece Thomas Watson Ltd - London
- Reece Thomas Watson Ltd – Harpenden
- Reeds Solicitors Ltd – Oxford
- Reeds Solicitors Ltd – Luton
- SA Law Chambers Solicitors
- Sam Solicitors
- Simon Bethel Solicitors
- Stanley Richards Solicitors
- Sternberg Reed Solicitors
- Stokoe Nujeerallee Solicitors Ltd
- TV Edwards LLP

**Question 3. Details of the office/individuals in maintaining the above list.**

Answer: The list is maintained by the Trust's Mental Health Law department.

Chair: Mark Lam

*We care*

*We respect*

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

*We are inclusive*